Del Rey Oaks Residents-2020 Slurry Seal Project

The City of Del Rey Oaks plans to conduct pavement maintenance in the next two weeks. As part of this process, the City's contractor, Bond Blacktop, Inc. will apply a slurry seal surface treatment on the streets listed below:

6-Aug	Avalon Place	Angelus Wy to End	
Thurs	Arbor Place	Angelus Wy to End	
	Portola Drive	Fremont St to Canyon St	
CRACK SEAL	Portola Drive	Greenock PI to Quendale Ave	
	Work Avenue	Canyon Del Rey to Saucito Ave	
7-Aug	Rosita Road	Canyon Del Rey to Angelus Wy	
Fri	Arlington Place	Angelus Wy to End	
	Altura Place	Angelus Wy to End	
CRACK SEAL	Adair Place	Angelus Wy to End	
	Los Encinos Drive	Via Verde to End	
	Portola Drive	Canyon St to Greenock Pl	
	Canyon Street	Canyon Del Rey to Portola Dr	
	Brae Place	Quendale Ave to End	
11-Aug	Portola Drive	Fremont St to Canyon St	SPLIT
Tues	Canyon Street	Canyon Del Rey to Portola Dr	SB
	Work Avenue	Canyon Del Rey to Saucito Ave	CLOSE
SLURRY	Brae Place	Quendale Ave to End	CLOSE
12-Aug	Portola Drive	Canyon St to Greenock Pl	SPLIT
Wed	Canyon Street	Canyon Del Rey to Portola Dr	NB
	Robertson Place	Portola Dr to End	CLOSE
SLURRY	Rosita Road	Canyon Del Rey to Angelus Wy	2 THIRDS
	Los Encinos Drive	Via Verde to End	CLOSE
	Avalon Place	Angelus Wy to End	CLOSE
	Arbor Place	Angelus Wy to End	CLOSE
13-Aug	Portola Drive	Greenock Pl to Quendale Ave	SPLIT
	Hillwill Place	Quendale Ave to End	CLOSE
Thurs	Altura Place	Angelus Wy to End	CLOSE
SLURRY	Arlington Place	Angelus Wy to End	CLOSE
	Adair Place	Angelus Wy to End	CLOSE
	Rosita Road	Canyon Del Rey to Angelus Wy	CENTER

How Will I Be Affected? Prior to work taking place on your street, "No Parking" signs will be placed on the street stating the day, date, and time of the parking restrictions. To avoid towing of your vehicle, please park in your driveway or move your vehicle to a location outside of the "No Parking Zone" prior to 8:00 AM. During the work, your street will be temporarily closed and you will not be able to enter or exit your driveway for 4-6 hours or until the slurry seal has completely dried. All streets will be reopened by 5:00PM.

Slurry seal is applied wet, so please do not attempt to move barricades or drive on the surface until the slurry has completely dried and the road has been reopened as this will damage the street surface and your vehicle. The wet slurry seal will stick to your tires and paint and is very difficult to completely remove. If you need to use your vehicle the day the work is scheduled, please park on an adjacent street not posted with "No Parking" signs.

Questions or Concerns? If you have any questions, please contact the City's contractor, Bond Blacktop, Inc. at (510) 783-9909 x301 or the onsite project foreman Sal Rodriguez at (408) 639-0894. If you have any concerns which were not addressed by the Contractor, please call the City of Del Rey Oaks at (831) 394-8511. The City of Del Rey Oaks appreciates your cooperation. Every effort will be made to complete the work as rapidly as possible with minimum inconvenience to all residents